IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE: AL & FRANCES JONES / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-51609
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE _ 100 NORTH MAIN STREET PARIS. TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Regquested
LINDA PAYNE 2362.35 269.89
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

Li. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$16123.51 $0.00 $16123.51

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 95838.07

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPFPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



Printed; 02/11/03 02:31 PM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 00-51609 JONES, AL L.

Page: 1

Case Balance: $16,123.51 Total Proposed Payment:  $16,123.51 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Ciaim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
2 FirstBank Secured 14,896.58 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 16,123.51
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 2,362.35 2,362.358 0.00 2,362.35 2,362.35 13,761.16
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 269.89 260.89 0.00 269.89 260.89 13,491.27
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
1 Regions BankCard Center  Unsecured 3,134.48 3,134.48 0.00 3,134.48 441.26 13,050.02
3 Bank of America, N.A. Unsecured 8,632.27 8,632.27 0.00 8,632.27 1,215.17 11,834.85
4 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, Unsecured G,766.72 9,766.72 0.00 9,766.72 1,374.88 10,459.97
N.A.
5 Greenwood Trust Company Unsecured 5,198.14 5,198.14 0.00 5,198.14 731.75 9,728.22
6 Wells Farga Bank Unsecured 12,289.26 12,289.36 0.00 12,289.36 1,728.99 7.998.23
7 The GM Card Unsecured 5,491.76 5,491.76 0.00 5,491.76 773.08 7.225.15
8 MBNA America Bank N.A. - Unsecured 50,428.82 50,428.82 6.00 50,428.82 7,098.95 126.20
9 Sears Bankruptcy Recovery Unsecured 896.52 896.52 0.00 §96.52 126.20 0.00
Total for Case 00-51609 : $113,366.89 $98,470.31 $0.00 $98,470.31 $16,123.51
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $2,632.24 $2,632.24 $0.00 $2,632.24 100.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $14,896.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $95,838.07 $95,838.07 $0.00 $13,401.27 14.077151%



